Village of Saranac Lake - Planning Department

39 Main St.
Saranac Lake, NY 12983

T Phone (518) 891-4150
” www.saranaclakeny.qov

Instructions:

A complete minor project application must include a plot plan, a Site Plan application is required for major projects
Special Use Permit application fee - $300.00

SEQR - Short Environmental assessment form, part 1attached, (a full SEQR may be required)

WAF - Waterfront Assessment Form, section B(attached)

Incomplete applications will not be placed on the Development Board agenda

Special Use Permit regulations can be found at: https://ecode360.com/31626712
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SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION i Major Project v/| Minor Project

ProjectAddress:211 Broadway, Saranac Lake NY Tax Map #:[()L( {;0{%(768‘6/00 Zoning District f;cl

Property Owner Name: i.e‘:?&s Nﬂm"\ Mf J Q( ﬂmn{a.‘/\ Applicant Name (if different):

I ey T

City: L:; kf, plqc«‘\zl J State: M,/ City: State:
Phone: N g - gc)l( _’w‘ | Zip: ,aqulé Phone: Zip:
Email: R M‘Mn OB @ Lot I QOWL Email:

Please provide a written description of thé project. Themarrative-shoutd-deserite-why averienee-is-roquested:

Narrative

The property is currently a very large single family home, and we plan to change it to a muliti family
dwelling. We propose to modlfy the current bunldlng to contain 2 units. o
A}

Property Owner Signature(required): ’ 2 }‘/&b?( '- Date:_ 7/6/31; PR

Applicant Signature(if different): Date:




Criteria Narrative - Please provide a written description how the proposed use will satisfy the criteria set forth below

(1) Will comply with all provisions and requirements of this chapter and other local laws and regulations, and will be in harmony with the
purposes of the zoning district in which it is located and with the general intent and purposes of this code;

This project complies with all provisions and requirements of this chapter and all local laws and
regulations. It complies with the residential zoning district in which it resides.

(2) Will not be detrimental to adjacent uses;
This dwelling will not impede the daily use of any other adjacent properties.

(3) Will not adversely affect the characteristics of residential neighborhoods in the Village;
This dwelling is currently vacant. Fixing it up and bringing families into it will help the neighborhood.

(4) Multi-modal transportation: the degree to which the goals and objectives of the Village's 2012 Bicycle, Pedestrian and Trail Master Plan
are met; furthermore, that the proposed major project will not cause undue traffic congestion, unduly impair pedestrian safety, or overioad
existing roads considering their current width, surfacing, and condition, will have appropriate parking, and will be accessible to fire, police,

and other emergency vehicles;
This project will not affect traffic in any way. There are sidewalks for pedestrian use in front, and there are

trail systems (and railroad tracks/rail trail) a short distance away. The close proximity to town makes
bicycle and pedestrian commute to employment very sustainable.

(5) Will not overload any public water, drainage, or sewer system or any other municipal facility or degrade any natural resource or

ecosystem,
There will be little added strain on public water and sewer, as the plan is only ; additional units above
existing. Any ecosystem changes for parking will only effect grass, and the area surrounding will be

replanted with like.




Criteria Narrative, continued

(6) Will be suitable for the property on which it is proposed, considering the property's size, location, topography, vegetation, soils, natural
habitat, and hydrology, and, if appropriate, its ability to be buffered or screened from neighboring properties and public roads;
There will be no changes to the building's size, and as such, is suitable for the property size, location,

topography, vegetation, soils, natural habitat, and hydrology.

(7) Will not result in excessive noise, dust, odors, solid waste, or glare, create any other nuisances, or result in the introduction of terrestrial

or aquatic invasive species;
There will be no noise, dust, odors, waste, glare, or other nuisances escaping the building during
construction, and as it will continue to be housing, will not create any such nuisances thereafter.

(8) Will be subject to such conditions on design and layout of structures, provision of buffer areas, and operation of the use as may be
necessary to ensure compatibility with surrounding uses and to protect the natural, historic, and scenic resources of the Village;
Design and layout of structures will not change. There are sufficient buffer areas between this property

and each adjacent.

(9) Will be consistent with the goal of concentrating retail uses in villages and hamlets, avoiding strip commercial development, and locating

nonresidential uses that are incompatible with residential use on well-buffered properties; and
This will be a nonretail use building, and as such, will not effect concentration of retail uses in any manner.

(10) Will have no greater overall impact on the site and its surroundings than would full development of uses of the property permitted by
right, considering environmental, social, and economic impacts of traffic, noise, dust, odors, release of harmful substances, solid waste
disposal, or glare, or any other nuisances.

The site is currently a dwelling, and will remain as such. Changes made according to the plan will not
impact the site and its surroundings considering environmental impacts. It may have a social impact and
slightly increase traffic due to the increased number of people living on the property. It will not create any

noise, dust, odor, harmful substances, waste, glare, or other nuisances.




Door Schedule Code s Data Summary.BUILDINGLEVELAREATOBEMODIFIED: ProjectContacts
EXISTING 15t FLOOR.....covvoerrrrrrrnen. 1,336 FT?
EXISTING 2ND FLOOR.......vverrvvrcrrreres 1,336 FT2
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Cli t & G C
TOTAL 2,672 FT? I en . .
ALL APARTMENT UNITS ARE TO RECEIVE AT MINIMUM, 20-MINUTE FIRE RATED ENTRY DOORS WITH SMOKE GASKETING, AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 32". MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING FRAME CONSTRUCTION ISO CLASS 1, IBC TYPE V
WIDTH DOES NOT APPLY TO INTERIOR UNIT DOORS PER 1010.1.1. APARTMENT UNIT (EGRESS) DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL GROUP R2 ROOF LIVE LOAD 69 PSF Mindful Mountain Properties CantwellJackson
KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES ON DOORS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE BY CHAPTER 11 OF ROOF DEAD LOAD o PSF e aCK
THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, SCOPE OF WORK: EXISTING LARGE HOUSE LISTED AS SINGLE DESIGN FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF Ross Manny & Geanette Orton
LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34" MIN. AND 48" MAX ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. LOCKS USED ONLY FOR SECURITY PURPOSES AND NOT USED FOR FAMILY ON TAX MAPS, TO BE SPLIT INTO A THREE UNIT 23 BROADWAY 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
NORMAL OPERATION ARE PERMITTED AT ANY HEIGHT. APARTMENT BUILDING. TWO UNITS ON MAIN LEVEL AND ONE GROUND SNOW LOAD 92 PSF SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983 SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
UNIT ON SECOND LEVEL. THE ATTIC SPACE WILL BE LOCKED BASIC WIND SPEED 115 MPH Ross: 518-524-5041 GEANETTE: 203.903 . 3218
OFF AND WILL REMAIN UNUSED SPACE. 518 . 354 . 9557
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - C rmann002@gmail.com ortongeanette@gmail.com info@cantwelljackson.com
HEATING / ELECTRICAL / PLUMBING: NEW - (WHERE RENOVATED)  SITE CLASS - D ©2022
Architectural Designer
Window Schedule Cantwell Jackson Design Build, LLC
Meg Cantwell Jackson
WINDOW EXG. OR NEW LOCATION TYPE EGRESS DIMENSION HEIGHT 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
AFF. SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983 MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
- r wi EXG. KITGHEN DOUBLE HUNG NO 355 W x 485 H 325 CELL: (203) 903-3218 PROPERTIES
pd .
UEJ - w2 EXG. BATHROOM DOUBLE MULLED DOUBLE HUNG ~ NO 68 WX 48.5 H 31.76 meg@cantwelljackson.com
E E w3 EXG. PRIMARY DOUBLE MULLED DOUBLE HUNG ~ NO 68W X 48,5 H 31.75 RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
BEDROOM ; :
ED w4 EXG PRIMARY GLIDING WINDOW YES ¢ 73.75 W X 49.25 H 305 Consultin g Engineer SINGLE FAMILY INTO
< ‘ BEDROOM ' . ’ Saranac Engineering MULTI-FAMILY THREE
w5 EXG. LIVING ROOM MULLED GASEMENT WITH FIXED NO 61 WX 355 H 405 Dominic Fontana P.E. (3) UNIT APARTMENT
CENTER WINDOW 164 KIWASSA ROAD BUILDING
w6 EXG. LIVING ROOM MULLED CASEMENT WITH FIXED NO 70.5W X 38 H 405 ZIETN(A;&L)%E%’;I; 2983
CENTER WINDOW : -
E w7 EXG PRIMARY MULLED GASEMENT WITH FIXED NO 61 WX 355 H 40 211 BROADWAY
: 5. .5 i .net
LéJ |(:l SEDACOM SENTERWINEEW saranacengr@verlzon ne SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
Io_: = ws NEW PRIMARY ANDERSEN 200 SERIESGLIDING ~ YES ¢ 59.5W X355 H 305
D *U FACTOR 0.25* BEDROOM WINDOW 244GW5030, SMARTSUN R.O.60 WX 36 H H
< U e e oA Drawing Index
<
w9 EXG. BATHROOM CASEMENT NO 225WX29H 64
- A10  COVERPAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
w10 EXG. KITGHEN MULLED GASEMENT WITH FIXED NO 84 W X37H 42 EDUGATIONA LAW. ARTICLE 145
CENTER WINDOW A1 SITE PLAN SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
w11 EXG. KITCHEN DOUBLE HUNG NO 34 W X65H 24 THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
| A1.2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN WITH PROPOSED PARKING HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
wi2 EXG. KITCHEN GLIDING WINDOW NO 28WX 16 H 72 OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
D1.0  DEMOLITION PLAN FIRST FLOOR ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
W13 EXG. BEDROOM #1 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 31WX65H 24 THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
wi4 EXG. BEDROOM #1 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES 0 43WX65H 24 D1.1  DEMOLITION PLAN SECOND FLOOR WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE
wis EXG. HALLWAY DOUBLE HUNG NO 31 WX 455 H 445 D1.2  DEMOLITION PLAN ATTIC LEVEL
wi6 EXG. HALLWAY DOUBLE HUNG NO 31 WX455H 445 B10  BASEMENT LEVEL STRUCTURAL ADDITIONS
w17 EXG. BEDROOM #2 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 43 W X65H 24 ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
(PRIMARY) B2.0  BASEMENT LEVEL RCP, ELECTRICAL AND HEATING DATE: 6-29-22
SCALE: AS SHOWN
wis EXG. BEDROOM #2 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 305 WX 65 H 24 A20  FLOOR PLAN FIRST FLOOR
— (PRIMARY)
E w19 EXG. BEDROOM #2 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 30.5W X 85 H 24 A2.1 FLOOR PLAN SECOND FLOOR
™
E — WALK-IN CLOSET
E > w20 NEW SUN PORGH ANDERSEN 400 SERIES DOUBLE NO 56.5 W X 59.125 H 28 +/- A22  SECTION ELEVATION AND COMMON PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL
) T GASEMENT, CW25, SMARTSUN (OR R.0. 58 W X 60.375 H
= *SHGC? 0.21* EQUAL) A2.3  EXISTING UNUSABLE ATTIC SPACE & ROOF FRAMING PLAN
< wa1 NEW SUN PORCH ANDERSEN 400 SERIES TRIPLE NO 84.625 W X 59.125 H 28 +/-
*U FACTOR 0.24* GASEMENT CW35, SMARTSUN (OR R.O. 85.125 W X 60.375 H A2.4  PROPOSED FIXTURE PLAN AND KITCHEN PLAN
*SHGC® 0.21* EQUAL) DETAILS FIRST & SECOND FLOOR
w22 NEW SUN PORGH ANDERSEN 400 SERIES DOUBLE NO 56.5 W X 59.125 H 28 +/-
*U FACTOR 0.24* GASEMENT, CW25, SMARTSUN (OR R.0. 58 W X 60.375 H A3.0  REFLECTED CEILING & ELECTRICAL PLAN FIRST FLOOR
*SHGC? 0.21* EQUAL)
w23 BXG. BEDROOM #3 TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 31 WX65H 54 A3.1 REFLECTED CEILING & ELECTRICAL PLAN SECOND FLOOR
OR T.V. ROOM
w24 EXG. BATHROOM GLIDING WINDOW NO 305 WX 13 H 72 A3.2  PLUMBING PLAN
W25 EXG. HALLWAY BY TILT VINYL DOUBLE HUNG YES ¢ 31.25 WX 65 24 A4.0 FRONT FACADE OF HOUSE FACING BROADWAY
B STAIRS EXISTING CONDITIONS VS. PROPOSED ROOFLINE CHANGES
b MEETS OR EXCEEDS CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
A4 SIDE OF HOUSE FACING MC CLELLAND ST.
EXISTING CONDITIONS VS. PROPOSED ROOFLINE CHANGES
Insulation Schedule
3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT
FLOORJOISTBAYS | \\sULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305
3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT
EXTERIORWALLS | |\SULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305
CEILING JOIST BAYS
AT SECOND FLOOR | R-39 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM FOR THERMAL INSULATION
(SEPARATING FROM | 3 1/2' FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION (BELOW)
ATTIC SPACE) BETWEEN BAYS, PER UL U305 WHICH ADDS R-10.8 - R-11.9
ENERGY STAR RATED, LOW E "SMARTSUN" GLASS
NEW WINDOWS INSULATED AROUND FRAME AS REQUIRED FOR AIR TIGHT SEAL
DOUBLE PANED VINYL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS, U VALUES UNKNOWN
EXISTING WINDOWS | \\s(ji ATE AROUND EXISTING FRAME AS REQUIRED FOR AIR TIGHT SEAL
NEW EXTERIOR ENERGY STAR RATED, LOW E, DOUBLE PANED GLASS
EXIT DOORS INSULATED AROUND FRAME AS REQUIRED FOR AIR TIGHT SEAL
NEW EXTERIOR ENERGY STAR RATED, LOW E, DOUBLE PANED GLASS
DOOR AT SUNROOM | INSULATED AROUND FRAME AS REQUIRED FOR AIR TIGHT SEAL
‘ TITLE
DR-10 |DR-3 ||[DR-11|pR-12] DR-25 | | DR-4 THRUDR-9 | / DRAWING NUMBER
I
REEB - THERMATRU REEB - THERMATRU REEB - THERMATRU | DR-13 THRU DR-24 |
RF31 203HD 118
*90 MIN. FIRE RATED* *20 MIN. FIRE RATED* FULL LITE SUN | DR-26 THRU DR-28|
MAIN ENTRY/EXIT DOORS APT. UNIT ENTRY DOORS PORCH DOOR
\ REEB COVER PAGE
\ MADDOX
APT. UNIT INTERIOR
| \ DOORS U.O.N.
| - | 1
: (*OWNER MAY
DECIDE TO KEEP
CERTAIN EXISTING
INTERIOR DOORS*) A 1 O
DOORS .
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DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203.903.3218
518 . 354 . 9557
info@cantwelljackson.com
©2022

MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
PROPERTIES

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE
(3) UNIT APARTMENT

BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22

SCALE: AS SHOWN
REVISED: 8-25-22

TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER

SITE PLAN

A1.1
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DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203.903. 3218

518 . 354 . 9557
info@cantwelljackson.com

©2022

MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
PROPERTIES

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE
(3) UNIT APARTMENT

BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF

THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING CODE

ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22

SCALE: AS SHOWN
REVISED: 8-25-22

TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER

ENLARGED SITE PLAN
(EXISTING CONDITIONS
TO REMAIN)

A1.2




CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203 .903 . 3218

EXG. SHED TO BE _ 518.354.9557
REMOVED FOR NEW FIRST FLOOR EXTERIOR info@cantwelljackson.com
PARKING PLAN. PARTITION NOTE: 62022
REFER TO A1.2 :
THE EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ON THE FIRST FLOOR HAVE
[ e = ——— . ALREADY BEEN STRIPPED OF THEIR SKIN (PREVIOUSLY GYP
I — ] I BD.) IN PREPARATION FOR NEW WIRING AND INSULATION AS
| | WELL AS NEW 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD FOR 1 HOUR RATING, PER
| I WS4-1.2 ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD-FRAME
| | | | WALL ASSEMBLY (RATED FROM GYPSUM WALLBOARD SIDE)
EéngJ:T'EST'g'\E‘;TERY | | | : 2X4 WOOD STUD WALL — 100% DESIGN LOAD — ASTM E MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
119/NFPA 251
REMOVED FOR NEW | | | | FROPERTIES
PARKING PLAN.
REFER TO A1.2 | | | | RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
| EXG. SHED ¥ SINGLE FAMILY INTO
FIRST FLOOR CEILING NOTE:
PRl 1 ¥ MULTI-FAMILY THREE
<7\ | ¥ THE CEILINGS ON THE FIRST FLOOR HAVE ALREADY BEEN (3) UNIT APARTMENT
<« - _ /\ \ | | STRIPPED OF THEIR SKIN (PREVIOUSLY GYP BD.) IN BUILDING
\\ ~ 2\ | | | | PREPARATION FOR NEW WIRING AND 3.5" GLASS INSULATION
\\/ -~ _ - \ | | | | EXG. EXTERIOR CONDITIONS, IE EXG. WINDOW TO AS WELL AS NEW 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD FOR 1 HOUR RATING 211 BROADWAY
W\~ e\ | | CONCRETE PAD, ENTRY COVER, BE REMOVED PER UL R3453-7, 5-1-70; UL DESIGN L516 SARANAC LAKE. NY 12983
8 7 >—— —Ti - ——— - FUEL TANKS ETC TO REMAIN AS-IS ;
\ .;l
\A/ J_L — _ —_ .
1 i X \ REMAIN (TYP)
| | ALL EXISTING LIGHTING, ANY ELECTRICAL NOT MEETING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
| | | CODE, PLUMBING NOT MEETING CODE, EXISTING FLOORING, EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
| OR RADIATORS ETC. TO BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW S L o o
- ' =T CONSTRUCTION HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
] .l — 4 = OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
4 THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
” THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
|| WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
/ — ; z T = — ] === BUILDING CODE
L L |_|| | 7 - — —
EXG. DOOR, JAMB ANI] Ql | 4
: ' n, 7
TRIMTO BE REMOVEG = 7 some DATE 60022
REMOVED SCALE: AS SHOWN
ALL EXISTING BATH BOWN INTERIOR PARTITION TO REMAIN (TYP)
FIXTURES HAVE =
EXG. LAM BEAMS THAT ARE QETA%@%YDBAENEDN S 1=-] C
- RUNNING THE INCQRRECT
r DIRECTION AND WERE NOT WALLS HAVE BEEN
I BROUGHT DOWN
\ [ INSTALLED CORRECTIY 70 STUDS W
EXG. WINDOW TO BE ~ | WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED : i -
REMOVED FOR
EGRESS IN BEDROOM Il I
TO BE MET ,%l:: = = = = 4= = = ;E
- === = =T == §
/7l O _
L— Ll ] EXG. CHIMNEY TO REMAIN (TYP) | / EXG. CHIMNEY TO REMAIN
\ -
EXISTING FLOOR DEMO NOTE EXG. OPENING IN )
FLOOR WHICH —
CURRENTLY THERE IS ONE EXPOSED EXPOSES i 71
COMPROMISED FLOOR JOIST THAT comROMISED | |  |__ o1 | |
NEEDS TO BE REPLACED. THE EXISTING FLOOR JOIST —» K . 0 =——
FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO REMAIN !
IN-PLACE, INCLUDING ANY EXISTING
SETTLEMENTS. I
FOR BEST PRACTICE, THE EXISTING — UP M
SUBFLOOR IN THIS ROOM ALONE WILL
NEED TO BE REMOVED SO OWNER CAN ; T T ] |1
GAIN FULL ACCESS TO EXISTING JOISTS EXG. TIMBER FRAMED | EXG. STAIRS
AND TO ASSESS ANY FURTHER REPAIRS ggg'ﬁgfﬁgglﬁigEMOVED o TO REMAIN
NEEDED TO FLOOR JOISTS.
REQUIRED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION (TYP) || Z
EXISTING VINYL SIDING \J | EXG. 3/4" V-JOINT L
TO BE REMOVED (TYP.) | TO REMAIN
THROUGHOUT
= = || HALLWAY AREA7
| r— /" | K1
| || = ]
| || ;
o || /
| | | | p s
R J p |
|
' ] 7 1 ﬁﬂbgdﬂf . ]
Lo e £X5, D0OR To 8
STOVE AND ALL
COMPONENTS TO
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X X TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER
DEMOLITION PLAN
FIRST FLOOR
A DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
SCALE : 1/4" = 1-0" e — N
0 1 2 4' 8'

D1.0




CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203 .903 . 3218

EXG. SHED TO BE . 518. 354 . 9557
REMOVED FOR NEW SECOND ELOOR EXTERIOR |nfo@cantweIIJackson.c?om2022
PARKING PLAN.

PARTITION NOTE:

THE EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ON THE SECOND FLOOR WILL
e A — | NEED TO BE STRIPPED OF THEIR SKIN (CURRENTLY GYP BD.)

REFER TO A1.2

I r 1 I IN PREPARATION FOR NEW WIRING AND INSULATION AS WELL
AS NEW 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD FOR 1 HOUR RATING, PER
| WS4-1.2 ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD-FRAME
| || WALL ASSEMBLY (RATED FROM GYPSUM WALLBOARD SIDE)

EXG. STAIRS, ENTRY 2X4 WOOD STUD WALL — 100% DESIGN LOAD — ASTM E MINDFUL MOUNTAIN

DECK PATH TO BE
REMOVED FOR NEW
PARKING PLAN.

| [ 119/NFPA 251 PROPERTIES

I
I
I
I
I
| EXG. SHED |
I
I
I
I
I

|
|
|
|
REFER TO A1.2 | [ RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
7{ | | GENERAL NOTE: SINGLE FAMILY INTO
_ - N\ | | MULTI-FAMILY THREE
- 7N\ | | I ALL EXISTING LIGHTING, ANY ELECTRICAL NOT MEETING (3) UNIT APARTMENT
\" ~ ~\\ | | “ CODE, PLUMBING NOT MEETING CODE, EXISTING FLOORING, BUILDING
~ | OR RADIATORS ETC. TO BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
N\ 7 7 AN I I EXG. EXTERIOR CONDITIONS, IE EXG. WINDOW TO CONSTRUCTION 211 BROADWAY
N\ U | CONCRETE PAD, ENTRY COVER, BE REMOVED
\\i - —— | L _ _ _ " FUEL TANKS ETC., (LEVEL BELOW) SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
\X - - | LT —=d TO REMAIN AS-IS —\
e -

= [
T | 7 EXG. WINDOW TO
|| I REMAIN (TYP)
| IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
| ! EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,

| SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF

THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
L HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL

= — JF = = = T T T = . e e BUILDING CODE
J"FE L 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR — — 1 = E—
I
I” O ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22
i EXG. SINGLE PORCH SCALE. AS SHOWN
WINDOWS TO BE ALL EXISTING BATH INTERIOR PARTITION TO REMAIN (TYP)
I
REMOVED IN ORDER TO FIXTURES TO BE I~ —UNDER-CABINET
I BRING UP TO CODE ( MUST REMOVED AND TOE-KICK HEATER,
BE MORE THAN 24" ABOVE 10001750 WATT, 175
I FINISH FLOOR WALLS BROUGHT FT2 HEATING AREA
i ) DOWN TO STUDS | [[| oo
= EXISTING BANNISTER TO BE REMOVED
i | = |
I EXG. DOOR, JAMB AND ||
TRIM TO BE REMOVED EXG. 'STORAGE CLOSET' |
I TO BE REMOVED | |
— N EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED |
_ = _ = |
— —— EEEAA?,:”(“T"\'(\'E;( O | | EXISTING TRIM AND CASING TO BE I
| N REMOVED UB PREPARATION FOR NEW
M || \ﬁ PRE-HUNG DOUBLE DOORS I
| = == ‘
i 13"+ | — -
. |
g | " I . _——
B | exc. poor p ; |
ﬁ £ & PORTION | y
E || oFwaLLTO A1) UP
% BE REMOVED
& | UNFINISHED I
| ATTIC I
[ F BASETINE 2000 RADIATOR ]
i ? A —] I
/ | |
EXISTING RAISED PLATORM |
/ TO BE REMOVED, BUT |
EXISTING PLUMBING FOR
| LAUNDRY TO REMAIN |
|1+ |
EXISTING VINYL SIDING I EXISTING "BUILT-IN" CABINETRY _—"
TO BE REMOVED (TYP.) TO BE REMOVED -
= — EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN U.O.N., (TYP.) |
|
I
I
I
I
[ T BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR ] [ EASEINE 2000 RADATOR ] L e
e —_—— e
TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER
DEMOLITION PLAN
SECOND FLOOR
A DEMOLITION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
SCALE : 1/4" = 1-0" e — N
0 1 2 4' 8'

D1.1




EXG. SHED TO BE REMOVED (AT
GROUND LEVEL) FOR NEW
PARKING PLAN. REFER TO A1.2

e a
EXG. STAIRS, ENTRY I | | "
DECK PATH TO BE | | | [
REMOVED (AT | ||
GROUND LEVEL) FOR | |
NEW PARKING PLAN. | | | |
REFER TO A;Z I | EXG. SHED | I
| ) [
AN I {
- 7N | ||
\\ 77 Q | | | [
N\ 7T NN | ||
N\ 7 === -
< _e—d
¥ - ]
! |
| |
|
L

ENTIRE SEMI-FLAT ROOF
SYSTEM OVER PORCH
AND WALK-IN CLOSET TO
BE REMOVED FOR NEW

CONSTRUCTION ]

EXG. EXTERIOR CONDITIONS, IE

CONCRETE PAD, ENTRY COVER,

FUEL TANKS ETC., (AT GROUND
LEVEL) TO REMAIN AS-IS —\

\

ATTIC LEVEL NOTES:

THE ATTIC LEVEL WILL NEED TO BE STRIPPED OF IT'S SKIN

(CURRENTLY PLYWOOD SHEETS), ANY EXISTING INSULATION,

ANY ROTTEN ROOF UNDERLAYMENT ETC. IN PREPARATION
FOR EXTENDING THE ROOF SO THAT IT WILL NO LONGER
HAVE A FLAT SPOT AT THE TOP TO ALLEVIATE ANY WATER
ISSUES IN THE FUTURE.

THIS SPACE WILL NOT BE USED AS HABITABLE SPACE, AND
DOOR AT BOTTOM OF THE STAIRS WILL REMAIN LOCKED.

CEILING AT LEVEL BELOW WILL HAVE 1-HOUR FIRE RATING
PER CODE.

CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203.903.3218
518 . 354 . 9557
info@cantwelljackson.com
©2022
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\ SPACE WILL NOT BE USED BY TENANTS. EXISTING PLYWOOD SKIN IS
PERTINENT FOR DRAFTSTOPPING, BUT OWNERS MAY NEED TO STRIP OFF
EXISTING PLYWOOD SKIN TO ACCESS ROOF RAFTERS BEYOND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE ROOFLINE. REMOVAL OF ANY ROT FOUND
DURING CONSTRUCTION IS PERTINENT AND USE OF PPE IS ADVISED \

EXISTING ROOF FRAMING "WEB" AT
FLAT PORTION OF ROOF WILL NEED
TO BE FULLY REMOVED TO ACCESS
EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS

A DEMOLITION PLAN - ATTIC LEVEL
SCALE : 1/4" = 10" o ——

MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
PROPERTIES

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE
(3) UNIT APARTMENT

BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22
SCALE: AS SHOWN

TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER

DEMOLITION PLAN
ATTIC LEVEL

D1.2




EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING ABOVE n OWNER WILL NEED TO FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE EXG. MAIN CARRYING BEAM
EXISTING FOUNDATION TO BE INSULATED INSTALL FIRE RATED ACCESS /_
AND COVERED WITH TYP X GYP BD. (TYP.) \$1.0/ pANELS FOR FUTURE
ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE N 2 N N N . _~ ——EXG.FLOORJOISTS
FANPRENYTS Y (2
3 3 |_— EXG. STONE POST CAP
| | | T T0 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR T Q/ FOUNDATION WALL
H 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR AT
WALL DR-2 TOP OF STAIRS (NOT SHOWN) WALL NEW 6 X 6 P.T. POSTS (TYP.)
5] #4 REBAR PINNED CantwellJackson
NOTE: OWNER TO USE A TEMPORARY = NEW STAIRS FROM EXISTING FIRST TO EXISTING STONE - POST HEIGHT AS NEEDED V.I.F. DESIGN BUILD
BEAM ON EITHER SIDE OF STAIRWELL TYPE FLOOR WILL BE REQUIRED. STAIRS TYPE FOUNDATION IN 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
OPENING TO JACK UP & SUPPORT THE CONSTRUCTED WITH DOUBLE NEW CONCRETE SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM ABOVE. OUTSIDE STRINGERS, CENTER FOOTINGS #4 REBAR IN NEW 203 .903 . 3218
L| | ONCE FLOOR SYSTEM IS SUFFICIENTLY 3 s STRINGER, RISERS AND TREADS % CONCRETE FOOTINGS 518 . 354 . 9557
B | LEVELED, ANEW 2 X 6 PARTITION WILL BE ST TO MEET CODE, 7" MAX RISE, 11" info@cantwelljackson.com
FRAMED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS 113t | G MINIMUM RUN. HANDRAIL TO BE ©2022
(WITH A P.T. BOTTOM PLATE) FROM NEW 7] INSTALLED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE a@;g@ F'}"ggfgig’ée
CRAWL SPACE #4 REBAR REINFORCED CONCRETE 71l OF PARTITION. W
FOOTER, UP TO CEILING JOISTS. | _
£ I | I
7\ OWNER WILL NEED TO | |
5175) NSTALL FIRE RATED ACCESS NOTE: GONGRETE POST
‘Y PANELS FOR FUTURE 1 S— | —— CRAWL SPACE :
ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE FOOTINGS DIMENSIONED AS
I | VA SHOWN. X 12" DEEP, MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
Plan View REINFORCED FOOTING MINIMUM PROPERTIES
i 1T 3,500 PSI CONCRETE
w I | |
e 5-6"0.C. . 4-11"0.C. +- RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
&) TO ALIGN WITH FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURE REINFORCEMENT DETAILS
< NI W PARTITION V] 1 Fsoeiee SINGLE FAMILY INTO
o o . X K X 3 ' MULTI-FAMILY THREE
n N ~ J t (3) UNIT APARTMENT
= i [~ = Bag ; BUILDING
; 12" 24" / t
< _—31/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" e i 211 BROADWAY
(14 OUTLINE EXISTING MAIN s e MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION 3
CARRYING BEAM TO REMAIN 1O BEDEMOD A5 REQD (. o BXGIOISTS] / ! L
O FOR NEW FOOTERS y 4 PERULDESIGNNO:L501 2 SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
/ S 0% /10 (56" bolts)
A FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURE / ALS o wd Exf éﬁ'EéVPZPLﬁEOR 3
REINFORCEMENT DETAILS (¥4 bolts)
WALL Z i— FIRE RATED CEILING TILE,
. ARMSTRONG OR EQ.
" " IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
TYPE | — EXG. CONCRETE PAD, TO BE DEMO'D — N\ EXG/NEW 2" X 4:.0R EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
/ AS REQ'D FOR NEW FOOTER 2" X 6" STUD WALL SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
. THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
NOTE: OWNER TO USE A TEMPORARY 56" 0.C. , 56" 0.C. , 56" 0.C. B « HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
BEAM(S) TO JACK UP & SUPPORT THE EXG OR NEW 2" X 4" ECCU OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM ABOVE. ,— 8 ,— —| » OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE (ECCU44 has only Eug';%%%,\;g e e O
ONCE FLOOR SYSTEM IS SUFFICIENTLY — | _| | L Wall Type (R THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
FIREBLOCKING NOTE: LEVELED, A NEW TRIPLE 2 X 8 LVL DROP — X DX afem— 5 Y WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
ALL MECHANICAL BEAM IS TO BE ADDED, WHICH WILL BE J 3 SCALE : NTS BUILDING CODE
AL P ATES AN RoooRs | | CONNECTED TO NEW POSTS AND 1 : SIMPSON ECC5 1/4-6 END COLUMN CAPS
WALL PLATES AND FLOORS FOOTERS IN THE SAME MANNER SHOWN ﬂ WALL || 2 -
TO BE FIRE CAULKED IN DETAIL 1/S1.0 NEW TRIPLE2 X 8 5
DROP BEAM DETAILS ss ‘
UE DATE & SCALE:
TYPE 5.9/16" e DATE: 6-29-22
I 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR 1 - - > - R 3'9 16 SCALE AS SHOWN
| d i
J |
A FLOOR PLAN - BASEMENT LEVEL - STRUCTURAL ADDITIONS FOR FIRST FLOOR JOIST SYSTEM SUPPORT A i 48"
SCALE : 1/4" = 1-0" e e ————— N = Iell°
o 1 2 4 8 L
OWNER TO SISTER ON NEW 2 X 12 FLOOR JOISTS EXG. FLOOR JOISTS (TYP) MPB66Z 1
WITH SIMPSON HANGERS ON BOTH ENDS (TYP.) H ;
i & 4
: s OWNER TO ADD NEW 2X BLOCKING BOTTOM OF EXISTING CEILING OWNER TO ADD SECOND JOISTS OWNER TO ADD NEW 2 X BLOCKING 7114 ! !
i / MID-SPAN ALTERNATING DOWN CENTER JOISTS 6-0"+- V.LF SISTERED TO EXISTING JOISTS AT MID-SPAN ALTERNATING DOWN CENTER |
EE STAIR OPENING FOR STRENGTH :
1

3 SIMPSON MPB66Z 6X6 MOMENT POST BASE

EXISTING FLOOR

= SYSTEM REPAIR NOTE
A 1 T 1. THE EXISTING
N | 1 FLOOR JOISTS ARE
TO REMAIN
L I IN-PLACE, AREAS

o — ARE TO BE LIFTED
WITH JACKS AND
TEMPORARY
o — BEAMS AS NOTED
AT PLAN A/S1.0, SO
THAT PERMANENT
| | I POSTS AND BEAMS
MAY BE INSTALLED
FOR PROPER
- : . SUPPORT. ANY

. U ROTTEN OR
O COMPROMISED
FLOOR JOISTS ARE
TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED.

FIRE RATE ACCESS PANEL EXAMPLE (OR EQ.)
2. 2XBLOCKING TO 4

BE ADDED
ALTERNATING
MID-SPAN TO SURE

SOLUTIONS REPORT

UP THE FLOOR
SYSTEM.

4 FORTE = PASSED

Level, Floor: Joist
Current Solution: 1 piece(s) 2 x 12 DF No.1 @ 16" OC

Overall Length: 15° 9"

EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM REPAIR NOTE
THE EXISTING SUBFLOOR IN THIS ROOM ALONE WILL NEED TO BE

3. 3/4" ADVANTECH

2060000050 3888020460000050300080504

1000000000000000000090000000000( P00 R00R0R0R00R0R 000000000000

REMOVED TO GAIN FULL ACCESS TO EXISTING JOISTS. THE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR

FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO REMAIN IN-PLACE, INCLUDING ANY EXISTING INTERLOCKING

SETTLEMENTS. ANY ROTTEN/COMPROMISED FLOOR JOISTS ARE TO BE g DECKING TO BE > 3

REMOVED. NEW 2 X 12 FLOOR JOISTS WILL BE INSTALLED, FULL LENGTH, : INSTALLED ATOP :

SISTERING ON TO EXISTING JOISTS ALLOWING OWNER TO LEVEL THE 4 S FLOOR JOISTS TITLE

FLOOR IN THIS ROOM. SIMPSON JOIST HANGERS (OR EQUAL) TO BE [ : =y A WING NUMBER

UTILIZED ON ALL ENDS OF JOISTS. JOIST HANGERS ATTACHED USING MANUFACTURER'S o

MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED FASTENER. I_ APPROVED GLUE ¥ - f

T AND FASTENERS. 0

2 X 12 BLOCKING TO BE ADDED ALTERNATING MID-SPAN TO SURE UP THE T T ; -
Design Resu Actual @ Location Allowed LOF | Load: Pattern.

FLOOR SYSTEM. Member Reaction (1bs) 539 @4 12" 2709 (4.25") | Passed (20%) — | 1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) BASEMENT LEVEL
Shear (Ibs) 9@ 1'434" 2025 Passed (22%) 1.00 | 1.0 + L0 L (Al Spans) STRUCTURAL ADDITIONS

3/4" ADVANTECH SUB-FLOOR INTERLOCKING DECKING TO BE INSTALLED Moment (Ft-ibs) 1950 @ 7 10 1/2° 1916 Passed (102%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans)

ATOP FLOOR JOISTS WITH MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED GLUE AND Live Load Def. (] 0201@7 107 | 0375 |Passed (896) | - 100+ 10L (Al Spans)

FASTENERS Total Load Defl. (in) 0261 @ 7 10 1/2" 0.750 Passed (L/690) < [1.0D+ LOL (Al Spans)

: TJ-Pro™ Rating N/A N/A N/A — [wa
FIRST FLOOR JOIST PLAN - ILLUSTRATING STRUCTURAL ADDITIONS FOR FIRST FLOOR JOIST SYSTEM SUPPORT ,
0 1' 2' 4 8' -




A

NOTE:

GFCI ARC FAULT COMBINATION
BREAKERS ON ALL 110 AMP
CIRCUITS

NOTE:

ALL WALL MOUNTED
RECEPTACLES TO BE MOUNTED
AT 18" A.F.F. TYP. U.O.N.

EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION & EMERGENCY LIGHTING : LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
PER CHAPTER 11 CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EXISTING SCHEDULE
BUILDINGS OF NYS BUILDING CODE (1104.3 EXIT SIGN SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
ILLUMINATION/1104.5.1 EMERGENCY POWER DURATION AND

INSTALLATION) b DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. THE
FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL
HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT-CANDLES (54 LUX).
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
LUMINANCE AND BE LISTED FOR THE PURPOSE.

EMERGENCY POWER FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE OWNER) DESIGNER SUGGESTS
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 1203. IN OTHER THAN GROUP AP MaINACAT v
I-2, EMERGENCY POWER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NOT LESS THAN 60 ELECTRIGITY CONSUMPTION
MINUTES FOR SYSTEMS REQUIRING EMERGENCY POWER.

DEDICATED OUTLET

OUTDOOR RECEPTACLE IN
WEATHERPROOF BOX

Bl e

BASIC LED LIGHT FIXTURE (BY

O

DATA

SMOKE
DETECTOR

\4

&

@ SMOKE & CARBON
s{ 4

MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBO

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE
(BY OWNER)
INTERIOR WALL SCONCE
S2$" (BY OWNER)
$ SWITCH (WHITE)
$3 3 WAY SWITCH (WHITE)
FIRE RATED CEILING TILE, 3
ARMSTRONG OR EQ. D |LED DIMMER SWITCH (WHITE)
$F FAN SWITCH (WHITE)
OR1 | 4" THIN RECESSED LED LIGHT
I 1 10 BASEE SEL )0 RADIATOR T "
36q1D < EM o | | | | 36'If_ MOUNTED 24" AF.F. OR2 ?MSIIESQI%SRSEEQA_‘II'EED)
A OR3 4" RECESSED LED
1 m (GIMBAL LIGHT )
‘ ‘ J S m
- ™ I ? THEMOSTAT
g36 JEXG ‘ 3_% BATHROOM FAN
g m 1 AT P
Pl L1 sH L1 L1 ,/ ® PENDANT LIGHT BY OWNER
< A ~ — A _| il \
3 / f——1 "' | M-FL
CRAWL SPACE o I T | q:P MOTION SENSOR FLOOD LIGHT
3 | —|——H &=
a : | = I (N | | EXITL. | ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN,
] \ A ¥ | BACKUP BATTERY POWERED
\ T ,, d:b BACKUP BATTERY POWERED
EM EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING
=TT ! CRAWL SPACE
|| (e I DBE| DOOR BELL
L1]\ || | | /
w B \ / L1 2 X 2 LED CEILING LIGHT PANEL
e 1T M 36
2 7| _ \ —|— T | / {*ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNTS **
o e \ w i
) e \ SEXITl /
- | b C T /
= . /
< ’ /
14 B / @ /
o / /o
/ ’ JA
/ / EMLI
d / \
// —— 7 T T T -~
L= ~
L1 L1
=
| il 1] C
FIREBLOCKING NOTE: NOTE: HYDRONIC BASEBOARD HEATERS
ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE | I |_ |
PENETRATIONS THROUGH MOUNTED OFF THE FLOOR DUE TO — —
WALL PLATES AND FLOORS SEASONAL DAMPNESS IN BASEMENT.
TO BE FIRE CAULKED
36°H, MOUNTED 24" A.F.F.
I N1 70 BASELINE )0 RADIATOR. 1
I
BASEMENT LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING, ELECTRICAL & HEATING PLAN
SCALE : 1/4" = 10" e e — N
o 1 2 4 8

CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203.903.3218
518 . 354 . 9557
info@cantwelljackson.com
©2022

MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
PROPERTIES

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE
(3) UNIT APARTMENT

BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22
SCALE: AS SHOWN

TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER

BASEMENT LEVEL
REFLECTED CEILING,
ELECTRICAL
& HEATING PLAN

B2.0




ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE: FIREBLOCKING NOTE: FIREBLOCKING NOTE: FIREBLOCKING NOTE:
ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL
(FOR 2-HOUR RATING PER IBC 705.5 TWO HOUR FIRE PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED
RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY) | | | CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD
3 1/2" BATT MINERAL WOOL INSULATION (2.5 PCF, NOMINAL) L ——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL L-——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL L ——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501 BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501 BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501 SARANAG LAKE. NY 12983
TWO (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK, ATTACHED WITH 6D CEMENT g EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS L EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS gl EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS b03 903 3918
COATED BOX NAILS OR SCREWS, FASTENER HEADSCOVERED WITH JOINT 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) -4 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) 18 354 9557
COMPOUND, AND WALLBOARD JOINTS COVERED WITH PAPTER TAPE AND y il : . y -Bb. : . y . I
v
JOINT COMPOUND #{ | SEERCP EXG. CLG. HEIGHTS 4 {1 SEERCP EXG. CLG. HEIGHTS 4 ( #{ |  SEE RCPEXG.CLG.HEIGHTS info@cantwelljac 5°“-°?°m2022
! v o v v
TO RECEIVE:
EXISTING CEILINGS (HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES) TO REC EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" TOP PLATE EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2 X 6" TOP PLATE EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" TOP PLATE
(FOR 1-HOUR RATING PER UL DESIGN NO. L501 ON HOUR FIRE f—FEXG.2"X4"OR2"X 6" STUD WALL EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2 X 6" STUD WALL B —EXG.2"X4"OR2"X 6" STUD WALL
RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD FRAMED FLOOR ASSEMBLY) —iANT— —N\—
— N\ 1/2" GYP. BD. WALLS 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. WALLS (BOTH SIDES) FFOR 1 HOUR — N\ 1/2" GYP. BD. WALLS
. 31/2" BATT MINERAL WOOL NSULATION (2.5 PCF, NOMINAL) / RATING PER UL U305 /_
|1 EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE
ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK, ATTACHED WITH 6D CEMENT /_ © | ; | i |
COATED BOX NAILS OR SCREWS, FASTENER HEADSCOVERED WITH JOINT SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR E SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR A SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
COMPOUND, AND WALLBOARD JOINTS COVERED WITH PAPER TAPE AND E%Li'iaéf\losoUNLI/\\/&?ESi\f BEDROOM iOBL:'\II'aIIR'\lOSOUI\I/IwAOLESéI BEDROOM goBl;’-\"\lraFI{'\lOSOUI\/IIC\-/rAOLESA*"T BEDROOM PROPERTIES
JOINT COMPOUND
2 Wall Type 3 Wall Type 4 Wall Type
INTERIOR PARTITIONS AT COMMON HALLWAYS, EGRESS HALLWAYS, At = 1 gt = 4o A — 1
ON WALLS OF EXISTING STAIRCASE ETC. TO RECEIVE: SCALE : 3/4"=1-0 SCALE : 3/4"=1-0 SCALE : 34" =1-0 RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK ON BOTH SIDES, WITH 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT UNIT #1 BATHROOM SINGLE FAMILY INTO
INSULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305 ORA EXIT DOOR MULTI-FAMILY THREE
. 32"X 60" FIBERGLASS TUB/SHOWER (ONE PIECE IF POSSIBLE - :
ALL APARTMENT UNITS ARE TO RECEIVE AT MINIMUM, 20-MINUTE FOR EASE OF CLEANING) DOOR LEAVES ARE (3) UNIT APARTMENT
FIRE RATED ENTRY DOORS WITH SMOKE GASKETING. REQUIRED TO SWING IN BUILDING
TOWEL HOOKS THE DIRECTION OF
EGRESS TRAVEL ONLY
NEW 'RIGHT HEIGHT' ELONGATED TOILET' IF THE DOOR SERVES A 211 BROADWAY
ROOM OR AREA WITH SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
SHELVES ABOVE TOILET FOR TOWELS TOILETRIES ETC. AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF
127 | . 50 OR MORE.
" | . WALL MOUNTED MIRROR ABOVE A 36" VANITY ALTHOUGH NOT
REQUIRED, IT IS STILL
ADVISABLE TO
NEW IN-UNIT INFILL WALL AT OLD DOOR EXG. EXTERIOR CONDITIONS, IE N REPLACE ENTRY/EXIT T ACCORDANGE WTH v
WASHER AND LOGATION AS REQUIRED WITH WALL CONCRETE PAD, ENTRY COVER, DOOR WITH AN EDUCATIONA LAV, ARTICLE 145
DRYER T CODE COMPLIANT INSULATION FUEL TANKS ETC., (AT GROUND OUTSWINGING EXIT INFILL WALL AT OLD WINDOW SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
| R )
LOCATION _I H ANDQ VAPOR BARRIER 1 LEVEL) TO REMAIN AS-IS DOOR. OWNER'S MAY LOCATION AS REQUIRED THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
= CHOOSE TO NOT WITH CODE COMPLIANT HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
I R AR VR TYPE REVERSE DIRECTION INSULATION AND VAPOR OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
| 5 UNDER-CABINET OF EXISTING DOORS BARRIER ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
| EXG. EXG. | TORKICKHEATER, SR : EXG. 61 1/4"+- THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
3 L L ’ = L THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
: i WALL M \M ) HEATING AREA CAPACITY W-1 WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
o -] . — — -
EW b =i g e Y T T WALL BUILDING CODE
J|l_Tvre | /"4\\ 6 UNIT #2 BATHROOM
- '\ Vi ERN N/ -\ )E: WALL o | DW / - ~PE . 32"X 60" FIBERGLASS
20 1/4 61/1/2 21/2 61[1/2 z? 1/4 | g | _} .@_@_ : TUB/SHOWER (ONE ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
\Y4 \Y4 \Y4 \Y4 ] E 9 -\—( == PIECE IF POSSIBLE DATE: 6-29-22
- WALL @ I SCALE: AS SHOWN
DR-17 DR-18 INFILL TYPE | INFILL WALL AT OLD DOOR N S| UNDER-CABINET E?EA%\I%)OF
WALL AT ok | = 2 LOCATION AS REQUIRED ' : TOE-KICK HEATER. | |= o gl 311
FOR REFERENCE: EXG. MUSTBE |_ | TYPE — _| 1000/750 WATT, 1f5 ~|'musTBE i< . TOWEL HOOKS
WINDOW SHOWN COMPARABLE PARTITION 2"MIN. | 1A FT2 HEATING AREA L 21" M,
OPENING CAPACITY f v
W-8 | TO ANDERSEN 200 SERIES = AS || . i KITCHEN < 4 ] . o - NEW 'RIGHT HEIGHT
244GW5030, SMARTSUN b - = FILIDGE » N B = & ELONGATED TOILET'
411 1/2" X 211 172" ! REQUIRED| H | \_ & A e / G
R.0. 5'-0" X 3'-0" —F1|IH PRIMARY \ & ] PREVIOUSLY EXISTING > — - I EXG. . SHELVES ABOVE
= = <1 ho{ fLLL
(OR EQUAL) g BEDROOM © CABINETRY TO BE S & T $8:I[gpf|g§ -IE-'(?gVELS
W8 I d REINSTALLED IN SAME & = :
EGRESS u Y FOOTPRINT :
0 MEETS OR EXCEEDS CLEAR g \\ & g WALL |\/|0UNTVE|£3A -
OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. i INFILL WALL AT EXG. 5 “JLF:\IFIQSYR g:gEDESTAL
] PARTITION OPENING < SINK
T \waLL AS REQUIRED o/ . !
NEW 20' LONG DROP BEAM (AT CEILING) i = e
1 PIECE 7" X 7" 1.8E PARALLAM PLUS PSL 4 S -
SL1 RUNNING OPPOSITE OF ROOF TVPE WALL 5 e 2821?2
RAFTER/FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE TO il SIM. 3 [SIM. "5 [ I23] —EXISTING BUILD-OUT FROM CHIMNEY
CATCH WEIGHT, TYP OF TWO (2) WEIGHT —1 ENCLOSE EXG. BRICK NEW NEW -
DISPURSED TO DOUBLE 4 X 4 POSTS ON | CHIMNEY TVPE TYPE P
24" +- 4'-8" +- 37"
EACH END OF BEAM TO SILL PLATES ON
FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW CLEAR |
SKIN WITH TYPE X GYP. BD. ————| | o T
[ %
PSL BEAM DETAIL n — %
\A3.0/ DR-13 i
WALL S e
28 12"
EXTERIOR /1/2 ) 1 P upP L
ELEVATION W TYPE I 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR . .,'._>ﬁ é
I {t ! 4 « 9 1/4"+- 4 :
o WALL g
SIM. DR-12 8
EXG. NEW
TYPE — 4 PRIMARY BEDROOM /
LIVING ROOM y SITTING AREA EXG.
WALL o | W-3
3 [SM. WALL
i .NEW 3|
W-6 FIREBLOCKING NOTE 8 TYPE NEW
: DR-11 TYPE
EXG. ALL MECHANICAL - WALL
PENETRATIONS THROUGH L L | 2 :
WALL PLATES AND FLOORS i WALL 2 WALL TVPE =
TO BE FIRE CAULKED 3 s =T
. TYPE Al Tvee
5
WALL 2 2 WALL
s DR-10 ¥
1 ] } 1
TYPE [ 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR 1 [ 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR | | TYPE FOR WALL COM MON
e = : ' - TYPE 1 PATH OF
W-5 W-4
[ws] [w4] REFER TO EGRESS
EGRESS SECTION TRAVEL
0 MEETS OR
EXCEEDS NEW VINYL SIDING, PROFILE, ELEVATION DISTANCES
DR-9 EXIT DOOR: CLEAR COLOR TBD, (TYP.)
DOOR LEAVES ARE REQUIRED TO SWING IN THE DIRECTION NG aREA ON A2.2 ON A2.2
OF EGRESS TRAVEL ONLY IF THE DOOR SERVES A ROOM
OR AREA WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE. N |X TITLE
ALTHOUGH NOT REQUIRED, IT IS STILL ADVISABLE TO — / DRAWING NUMBER
REPLACE ENTRY/EXIT DOOR WITH AN OUTSWINGING EXIT
DOOR. OWNER'S MAY CHOOSE TO NOT REVERSE { 1/2 W EXTERIOR
DIRECTION OF EXISTING DOORS. N N \84.0/ ELEVATION
FLOOR PLAN
FIRST FLOOR
A FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
SCALE : 1/4" = 10" e e — N
0 1" 2' 4' 8'
A2.0




SECOND FLOOR

ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE: FIREBLOCKING NOTE:

ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL
PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED

FIREBLOCKING NOTE:
ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL
PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED

FIREBLOCKING NOTE:
ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALL
PLATES AND FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED

(FOR 2-HOUR RATING PER IBC 705.5 TWO HOUR FIRE

RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY) CantwellJackson

DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

3 1/2" BATT MINERAL WOOL INSULATION (2.5 PCF, NOMINAL) L ——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL

BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501

L ——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL
BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501

L ——3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL
BATT INSULATION PER UL DESIGN NO. L501

TWO (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK, ATTACHED WITH 6D CEMENT

EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS ——EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS EXG. 2" x 12" JOISTS
— — —_-— 203.903 . 3218

COATED BOX NAILS OR SCREWS, FASTENER HEADSCOVERED WITH JOINT . . )

COMPOUND, AND WALLBOARD JOINTS COVERED WITH PAPTER TAPE AND 000 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) . 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) oo 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. CEILING (TYP.) ~ 518.354.9557

JOINT COMPOUND # | SEERCP EXG. CLG. HEIGHTS {1 SEERCP EXG. CLG. HEIGHTS 4 ( #/ | SEERCP EXG. CLG. HEIGHTS 4 '”fo@ca”twe”JaCkSO”-C?omzozz

! v o v v
EXISTING CEILINGS (HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES) TO RECEIVE:
STING C GS (HORIZO SS S) TO REC EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" TOP PLATE EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2 X 6" TOP PLATE EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" TOP PLATE
(FOR 1-HOUR RATING PER UL DESIGN NO. L501 ON HOUR FIRE H —EXG.2"X4"OR2"X 6" STUD WALL EXG. 2" X 4" OR 2 X 6" STUD WALL f —FEXG.2"X4"OR2" X 6" STUD WALL
RESISTANCE-RATED WOOD FRAMED FLOOR ASSEMBLY) N NS
— N\ 1/2" GYP. BD. WALLS 5/8" TYPE-X GYP. BD. WALLS (BOTH SIDES) FFOR 1 HOUR — N\ 1/2" GYP. BD. WALLS
- 31/2" BATT MINERAL WOOL NSULATION (2.5 PCF, NOMINAL) / RATING PER UL U305 /_
| -1 EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE EXG 2" X 4" OR 2" X 6" BOTTOM PLATE
ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK, ATTACHED WITH 6D CEMENT /_

COATED BOX NAILS OR SCREWS, FASTENER HEADSCOVERED WITH JOINT **SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR **SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR 3 **SAFE N' SOUND INSULATION FOR

COMPOUND, AND WALLBOARD JOINTS COVERED WITH PAPER TAPE AND SOUND INSULATION AT BEDROOM SOUND INSULATION AT BEDROOM SOUND INSULATION AT BEDROOM MINDFUL MOUNTAIN

JOINT COMPOUND & BATHROOM WALLS** & BATHROOM WALLS** & BATHROOM WALLS**

o |Wall Type 3 |Wall Type 4 |Wall Type PROPERTIES

INTERIOR PARTITIONS AT COMMON HALLWAYS, EGRESS HALLWAYS, At 4o . A =
ON WALLS OF EXISTING STAIRCASE ETC. TO RECEIVE: SCALE : 3/4"=1-0 SCALE : 3/4"=1-0 SCALE - 3/4"=1-0

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE

5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK ON BOTH SIDES, WITH 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT

INSULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305 ALT. USE AS LIVING UNIT #3 BATHROOM

ROOM NOTE: . 32"X 60" FIBERGLASS
ALL APARTMENT UNITS ARE TO RECEIVE AT MINIMUM, 20-MINUTE IF THE OWNER(S) TUB/SHOWER (ONE (3) UNIT APARTMENT
FIRE RATED ENTRY DOORS WITH SMOKE GASKETING. DECIDE TO USE THIS PIECE IF POSSIBLE BUILDING

SPACE AS AT.V./LIVING FOR EASE OF

ROOM FOR TENANTS, IT CLEANING)

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IS ADVISED THAT THE
NEW CLOSET AS SHOWN
BELOW, WOULD NOT BE
BUILT. MORE THAN
LIKELY, THAT NICHE

TOWEL HOOKS

1 |- NEW'RIGHT HEIGHT' [
ROUND TOILET'

FOR REFERENCE:

WINDOW SHOWN

W-22| COMPARABLE TO
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES
CW25, SMARTSUN

WOULD PROVIDE A
NATURAL SPOT FOR A
CONSOLE AND TV FOR
TENANTS. POWER AND

SHELVES ABOVE
TOILET FOR TOWELS
TOILETRIES ETC.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,

4'-8 1/2" X 4'-11 1/8" DATA SHOULD BE WALL MOUNTED SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
R.O. 4'-9" X 5'-0 3/8" FACTORED IN UPON Ve Ad THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
(OR EQUAL) DECISION BY OWNER(S). N HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
Eég;\?;c/; ‘(/V/jb'—lf‘TTgR WALL EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH SMALLER g; &:EE:S?%SEETEEaZEﬁE'S%ﬁL
o o 7 Bt e
TO FINISH' THE SPACE TYPE WINDOW, WINDOW TRIM TO BE ALTERED AS REQ'D JVFI'TEﬁETS'E-/?\I"#SS /\F{iﬁs:ggﬁ'\lﬂ;'—'/\“c'f
P -t T B =" N ] R ——— BUILDING CODE
1 10°B, TOR ]
| WALL
ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ON EXISTING EXISTING WALL
PORCH TO BE REMOVED AND REPLAGED | | "™ Vet pipe ¢
WITH SMALLER WINDOW TO MEET CODE, 10 BE = t DW 1 ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
IE: BOTTOM OF OPENINGS CREATED BY DATE: 6-29-22
OPERABLE WINDOWS TO BE A MINIMUM  WALL ENCLOSED EXISTING o T T T B TYPE SCALE: AS SHOWN
HEIGHT OF 24" ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALL WALL
FOR REFERENCE: j INTERIOR FLOOR WHEN 6' OR MORE WALL BEDROOM #3 il UNDER-CABINET
WINDOW SHOWN ABOVE GRADE TYPE 1 | 2 2 5|u TOE-KICK HEATER,
W-21| COMPARABLE TO W-21 =|o 1000/750 WATT, 175
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES TYPE OR TYPE D TYPE = Efp'i\iﬁ‘l'y“e AREA
CW35, SMARTSUN 34" 4. 3T e e 37" +-
7'-0 5/8" X 4'-11 1/8" f EXISTING POSSIBLE SIS CLEAR CLEAR 1 —ciear
R.O.7'-1 1/8" X 5'-0 3/8" THREE-SEASON LIVING ROOM NEW I I EXG.
(OR EQUAL) TYPE I I
PORCH  wAL. DR-25 SPACE EXTEND : : >
1 WALL FLOOR JOIST| | [ O U A N A T I |
. FRAMING TO
. = . — < NEWLY
S — — TVPE EXTENDED il
W-20 WAL, INFILL KITCHEN B
WALL |DR-26 — SUBFLOOR e
f AND
[ LSIM. LOCKED AT 1
2 FLOORING ,
T| YPENEW ALL/TNIES AS REQD TO '
EXISTING ==l DRYER DR-28 }-V:IAII:.JII_EV’\\II AEfG' MISCELLANEOUS EXG. CLOSET
EXG. N STFORASEAND
FOR REFERENCE: _ —4—NEW IN-UNIT NEW DOOR LEANING CLOSET
WINDOW SHOWN WALK-IN WALL EXC. N WASHER AND LOCATION SO c G oLos
W-20| COMPARABLE TO CLOSET DRYER AT DOOR p |
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES 2 EXISTING DOESN'T U WALL
CW25, SMARTSUN 2 TYPE SRR | e NG WO UNFINISHED D DR-20
4'-8 1/2" X 4411 1/8" WALL ATTIC 2
R.O. 4'-9" X 5'-0 3/8" [T EASELNE 2000 RADTATOR
(OR EQUAL) 1 = e
TYPE 5
%)
o
o]
EXTERIOR m E EXISTING
ELEVATION (A4.1) z BEDROOM #1
EXG. FIREBLOCKING NOTE: WALL 5
. P4
ALL MECHANICAL 2 OR
PENETRATIONS THROUGH TYPE WALL
L WALL PLATES AND FLOORS L .2 SIM. — POSSIBLE EXG.
TO BE FIRE CAULKED TYPENEW LIVING ROOM
SPACE
DR-22 DR-21
EXISTING
BEDROOM #2
WALL WALL
1 72" X 21" DESK I 1
TYPE TYPE
[ 70 BASELINE 2000 RADIATOR ] T BASEL JE;ﬁﬁﬁ RADIATOR FOR WALL COM MON
[w-16] [W-15] W-14 |
EXG. EXG. EXG. EXG. RSE FCE Ro-ro EGRESS
NEW VINYL SIDING, PROFILE,
SR Elgr)ll glgN chsaLszCE °
TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER
( 1/2 N\ EXTERIOR
\84.0/ ELEVATION
FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR
A FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
SCALE : 114" = 10" e — N
0o 1T 2 4 8

A2.1




1 —— COMMON PATH OF EGRESS EXIT 9'-6"

(DISTANCE FROM FRONT DOOR OF
APARTMENT TO EXIT DOOR)
- CantwellJackson
§ T ow DESIGN BUILD
J—_ 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
DOWN

SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

160
I k ) 203 .903 . 3218
518 .354 . 9557

info@cantwelljackson.com
©2022
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NEW 2 X 12 RIDGE BEAM ) ]g
12/12 PITCH, 2 X 10 RAFTERS FOR PROPER .
CALCULATED RAFTER SPAN
INSTALL W/ SIMPSON STRONG-TIE i MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
HURRICANE CLIPS. REFER TO — T PROPERTIES
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONMANUAL FOR COMMON PATH OF
RECOMMENDED SELECTION, INSTALLATION / EGRESS 20'-8"
RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
INSTRUCTIONS, & FASTENER REQUIREMENTS (FARTHEST TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO FRONT SINGLE FAMILY INTO
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS 35'-6" DOOR OF APARTMENT)
NEW CDX INTERLOCKING ROOF DECK TO BE . (FARTHEST TRAVEL DISTANCE TO MULTI-FAMILY THREE
INSTALLED ON ENTIRETY, WITH ICE AND FRONT DOOR OF APARTMENT) = (3) UNIT APARTMENT
/|
WATER SHIELD AND NEW METAL ROOF. BUILDING
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS EXIT 7'-0"
(DISTANCE FROM FRONT DOOR OF
NEW 2 X 8 RAFTERS APARTMENT TO EXIT DOOR) - 211 BROADWAY
SISTERED ON EXISTING COMMON PATH OF EGRESS EXIT 100" SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
RAFTERS @ 12:12 PITCH (DISTANCE FROM FRONT DOOR OF
APARTMENT TO EXIT DOOR)
EXISTING 2 X 4
RAFTERS @ 12:12 EXG. CEILING JOIST
8'-0 3/4"+- FROM SUBFLOOR TO
PITCH X X
UNDERSIDE OF EXG. JOISTS V.I.F.
IN ACCORDANGE WITH NYS
EXISTING 2 X 4 EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
ﬁ??ivgé\l;éf AT COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
A SCALE - 1/8" = 10" N HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
= : o e—. " - , OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
o 6 1 2 4 B _ ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
EXISTING PLYWOOD SKIN ACTS AS DRAFTSTOPPING, IF THERE ARE SECTIONS THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
MISSING OWNER TO INFILL WITH MORE PLYWOOD AT PROJECT COMPLETION COMMON PATH OF EGRESS 68-0" WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
(FARTHEST TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BUILDING CODE
FRONT DOOR OF APARTMENT)
___ L/
@ C ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
EXG. 2" x 12" - \ DATE: 6-29-22
FLOOR JOISTS, | SCALE: AS SHOWN
16"0.C. ONE (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. AT HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FOR v W
1-HOUR RATING PER UL DESIGN NO. L501
EXISTING .‘3'
SUBFLOOR — —3 1/2" NOMINAL WITH 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT =i
INSULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305 - [ .
, : = N — 1
| — — 1
_@ 80 3/4"+- FROM SUBFLOOR TO |H| > N |
UP T8
UNDERSIDE OF EXG. JOISTS [ _——TWO (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. AT EXTERIOR PARTITIONS FOR 2-HOUR RATING PER IBC 705.5 OREisHes
I3 1/2" NOMINAL WITH 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305 r h
HE
[ ——ExG. WOOD SIDING PRESUMED TO BE BEHIND EXG. VINYL SIDING |
B
N T~ EXG. EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING OR NEW 3/4" EXTERIOR SHEATHING IF REQUIRED TO FIX ROT ETC. ”H
NEW VINYL SIDING, PROFILE, —f—EXG. 2" X 4" STUD, 16" O.C.
COLOR TBD, (TYP.) EXG. 2" X 4" BOTTOM PLATE
N //*EXG. SUBFLOOR OR NEW 3/4" ADVANTECK SUB-FLOOR IF REQUIRED TO FIX ROT ETC.
'EXG. 2' x 12 FLOOR JOISTS, 16" O.C. —
‘V
_@ 8-9 1/2"+- FROM SUBFLOOR TO
UNDERSIDE OF EXG. JOISTS [T———EXG. 2 X 4 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
|_——TWO (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. AT EXTERIOR FIREBLOCKING NOTE:
= PARTITIONS FOR 2-HOUR RATING PER IBC 705.5 ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS
e THROUGH WALL PLATES AND L !
3 1/2" NOMINAL WITH 3 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT OR 3 1/2" FLOORS TO BE FIRE CAULKED
MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION BETWEEN, PER UL U305
EXG. EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING OR NEW 3/4"
EXG. EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING ORNEW 314" B )} .COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
WALL TYPE 1 SCALE : 1/8" = 1'-0" I N
EXG. SIDING PRESUMED TO BE CRAWL SPACE NOTE: 0o 6 1 2' 4
e BEHIND EXG. VINYL SIDING
S THIS RESIDENCE HAS CRAWL SPACES
| —EXG.2"X 4" STUD, 16" O.C. BELOW MORE THAN HALF OF THE
EXG. 2" X 4" BOTTOM PLATE HOUSE'S STRUCTURE. PERIBC 711.2.6
UNDER "UNUSABLE SPACES" THE 1-HOUR RAFTER EXTENSION FROM
/7EXG. SUBFLOOR OR 3/4" ADVANTECK FIRE RESISTANCE RATED FLOOR/CEILING EXISTING KNEE WALL TO NEW
SUB-FLOOR WHERE NEW ASSEMBLY IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE A SOLUTIONS REPORT RIDGE BOARD & VERGE
INSTALLED OVER UNUSABLE CRAWL «FORTE (@ _ PASSED RAFTERS SISTERED NEXT TO
= SPACES. . Sovel, Ront- Jot . EXISTING 2 X 4 RAFTERS
=4 EXG.2"x 12" FLOOR JOISTS, 16" O.C. e Current Solution: 1 piece(s) 2 x 8 DF No.1 @ 24" OC
7'-0"+- FROM CONCRETE TO Sloped Length: 14' 3 1/8"
UNDERSIDE OF EXG. JOISTS V.IF. 1 L
ADD 5/8" TYPE-X DRYWALL, OR LAY IN CEILING PANELS TO UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR JOISTS FOR 1-HOUR RATING PER IBC 711.2.5 . :
\__ADD R-21 BATT INSULATION AT RIM JOIST | :
BASEMENT NOTE: 12 i
LEXG. PLATE — ol
PER CODE, THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
DRIP CAP FLASHING IF NOT EXG. EXISTING JOISTS AND THE UNDERSIDE 96
q OF THE EXISTING STAIRS AT THE LEVEL { 1 TITLE
\—EXISTING STONE FOUNDATION ABOVE WILL NEED TO BE 1-HOUR RATED 2 / DRAWING NUMBER
(7' HIGH BASEMENT ONLY UNDER CENTER 1/3 PORTION OF
HOUSE, ELSEWHERE CONSISTS OF CRAWL SPACES ONLY) [Design Result: Actual @ Location Allowed | Result LDF | Load: Comb ( )
| Member Reaction (Ibs) 395@9'9 1/2" 1406 (1.50") | Passed (28%) - 10D+1.0Lr (All Spans)
Shear (Ibs) 360 @ 9' 4 3/8" 1631 Passed (22%) 1.25 |1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) SECTION ELEVATION AND
Moment (Ft-ibs) 946 @ 5' 1889 Passed (50%) 1.25 | 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans)
Live Load Defl. (in) 0.187 @ 5' 0.678 Passed (L/867) - 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) COMMON PATHS OF
Total Load Defl. (in) 0386 @ 5' 0.904 Passed (L/421) - 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) EG RESS TRAVEL
1 SECTION ELEVATION AT EXTERIOR WALL

SCALE : 1/2" = 10" e e —

2 RAFTER EXTENSION DETAIL A2 . 2
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New oo sea MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
- PROPERTIES

O RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
- ' SINGLE FAMILY INTO
— MULTI-FAMILY THREE

(3) UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

T EXISTING 2 X 12" FLOOR JOISTS, 16" O.C.
EXISTING KNEE WALLS —q— | BELOW EXISTING SUBFLOOR——~__
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
EXISTING PLYWOOD SKIN ACTS AS THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
DRAFTSTOPPING, IF THERE ARE SECTIONS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
MISSING, OWNER TO INFILL WITH MORE OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
PLYWOOD AT PROJECT COMPLETION Eﬂgg‘foEcFi”\;g thL&Ei hf\yvlvTAE\'(V' OF
(TYP. ON INTERIOR KNEE WALL PARTITIONS) THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANGE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE
ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22
SCALE: AS SHOWN
<
A EXISTING UNUSABLE ATTIC SPACE FLOOR PLAN
SCALE : 1/4" = 10" e e — N

EXISTING 2 X 4 RAFTERS, @ 12:12 PITCH

WWWWWWW///%

é

7 \A2.2/

%
/////////////////////////////////////////////////2

NEW 2 X 8 RAFTERS SISTERED ON EXISTING
RAFTERS @ 12:12 PITCH, APPROXIMATE
7/ ) 9'-0" SPAN FROM EXISTING KNEE WALL TO

= g NEW RIDGE BEAM, V.|.F.

NEW 2 X 12 RIDGE BEAM
— 1

> K , TOP WEB FRAMING OF OLD ROOF SYSTEM
/ (TO BE REMOVED)

NEW 2 X 8 HIP RAFTER (TYP.)

RAFTER EXTENSION DETAIL

FRAMING ISOMETRIC: L ‘ EXISTING HIP RAFTER (TYP.)

NOTE THIS IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
NOT A TRUE DEPICTION OF WHAT IS
SHOWN ON PLAN, ONLY MEANT TO AID
IN UNDERSTANDING ROOFLINES

NEW 2 X 12 ROOF LEDGER
ATTACHED AT EXISTING
ROOF DECK FOR NEW
RAFTERS TO ABUTT TO 12/12 PITCH, 2 X 10 RAFTERS FOR PROPER
CALCULATED RAFTER SPAN

INSTALL W/ SIMPSON STRONG-TIE TITLE
HURRICANE CLIPS. REFER TO / DRAWING NUMBER

MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONMANUAL FOR
RECOMMENDED SELECTION, INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & FASTENER REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING UNUSABLE
NEW CDX INTERLOCKING ROOF DECK TO BE ATTIC SPACE
INSTALLED ON ENTIRETY, WITH ICE AND

WATER SHIELD AND NEW METAL ROOF. & ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE : 1/4"=1"-0"

B ROOF FRAMING PLAN \ @N A2 . 3




NYS BUILDING CODE REGARDING SMOKE DETECTORS 907.2.10.5 INTERCONNECTION Z FORTE (@  SOLUTIONS REPORT PASSED
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCIES : WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED Level, Ceiling: Drop Beam NOTE
WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT IN GROUP R OR I-1 ) i :
" n L - = 0,
OCCUPANCIES, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A Current Solution: 1 piece(s) 7" x 7" 1.8E Parallam® Plus PSL SL1 - Dry Use (MC <= 16%) GFCI ARC FAULT COMBINATION
907.2.10.2 GROUPS R-2, R-3, R-4 AND -1 MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE Overall Length: 21' 2 12" BREAKERS ON ALL 110 AMP
ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. PHYSICAL INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE . CIRCUITS
SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE LISTED WIRELESS ALARMS ARE
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-3, R-4 AND I-1 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT INSTALLED AND ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM. THE NOTE:
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND ALL WALL MOUNTED CantwellJackson
12 . %NTLI;EI &:ﬁg_lljr\lﬁg% I\/C\:/ﬁ:ll_l# \(()glsBuég é)cl):oE“,:\gH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA  NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED. - + RECEPTACLES TO BE MOUNTED DESIGN BUILD
: 0 0 AT 18" A.F.F. TYP. U.O.N.
3. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES 907.2.10.6 POWER SOURCE - ) 2 : - 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
4. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT : : ] SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR ; . , LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL 203 .903 . 3218
5. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE SUCH WIRING IS ! ! ) SCHEDULE ~ 518.354.09557
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM  SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A info@cantwelljackson.com
INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS WITH INTEGRAL STROBES THAT ARE NOT SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION ©2022
LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN L 310 Ll 16' 6" L
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL. EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1203. 1 14 7 ® DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW.
WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH = = ® DEDIGATED OUTLET
907.2.10.3 INSTALLATION NEAR COOKING APPLIANCES OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION. = - —
Design Results Actual @ Location Allowed Result LDF | Load: Combination (Pattern) o OUTDOOR RECEPTACLE IN
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS EXCEPTION: SMOKE ALARMS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH Member Reaction (Ibs) 1312 @ 4' 3 1/4" 9408 (3.50") | Passed (14%) - | 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) WEATHERPROOF BOX
UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM IN A BATTERY BACKUP WHERE THEY ARE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY Shear (Ibs) 542 @ 5 6236 Passed (10%) 1.00 | 1.0 + 1.0 L (All Spans) | | BASIC LED LIGHT FIXTURE (BY
LOCATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.10.1 OR 907.2.10.2: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1203. = . 2} OWNER) DESIGNER SUGGESTS MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 FEET Moment (Ft-Ibs) -1965 @ 4' 3 1/4 9230 Passed (21%) 1.00 | 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) MOTION ACTIVATED FIXTURE
(6096 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING Live Load Defl. (in) 0.130 @ 13' 6 13/16" 0419  |Passed(L/999+) | - |1.0D + 1.0L (Alt Spans) ELEGTRIIY CONSUMPTION PROPERTIES
APPLIANCE. IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH  907.2.10.7 SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM Total Load Defl. (in) 0.245 @ 13' 6 7/8" 0.839 Passed (L/822) e 1.0 D + 1.0 L (Alt Spans)
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FEET (3048 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM VY |oata RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE. SMOKE DETECTORS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 268 AND PROVIDED AS
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 6 PART OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE AN ACCEPTABLE PSL BEAM DETAIL @ SMOKE R SINGLE FAMILY INTO
FEET (1829 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING ~ ALTERNATIVE TO SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS AND SHALL 1 MULTI-FAMILY THREE
APPLIANCE. COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: fsico O BN R COMBO
THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE = (3) UNIT APARTMENT
REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 907. GYP. BD. GEILING (5/8" TYPE X) s1$4 EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE BUILDING
907.2.10.4 INSTALLATION NEAR BATHROOMS ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT @8-8 1/2"+ AFF. (BY OWNER)
SHALL INITIATE ALARM NOTIFICATION IN THE DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING sz$4 '(';\T(Eg\'A?NFE‘;{V)ALL SCONCE
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET (914 MM) UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.2. 3 211 BROADWAY
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT SWITCH (WHITE)
EXG. CEILING TO REMAIN
CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT SHALL NOT ACTIVATE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES OUTSIDE OF THE VERIEY HEIGHT IN FIELD $ 3 WAY SWITCH (WHITE) SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.10.1 OR DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT, PROVIDED THAT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL 3
907.2.10.2. IS GENERATED AND MONITORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6.6. $p [ LED DIMMER swiTcH wHiITE)
N $F FAN SWITCH (WHITE)
& & M-FL o O R1 [ 4" THIN RECESSED LED LIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
& - " " EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
] g | GYP. BD. CEILING (5/8" TYPE X) R2 CENTER GYP. BD. CEILING (5/8" TYPE X) OR2 | Recessep LD SECTION 7209, IT 1S A VIOLATION OF
= 5 @8-8 1127+ AFF. O<_°F cLe. e ARE (MOISTURE RATED) THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
; N o OR3 |4 RECESSEDLED HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
x w E (GIMBAL LIGHT ) OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
s & <>( 8 QJ ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
M-FL < 18" z < ? THEMOSTAT THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
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EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION & EMERGENCY LIGHTING : R1 R1 R
= EQ. 187 BL/
PER CHAPTER 11 CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EXISTING ® e () O
BUILDINGS OF NYS BUILDING CODE (1104.3 EXIT SIGN Q 78"
ILLUMINATION/1104.5.1 EMERGENCY POWER DURATION AND . ) o GYP. BD. CEILING (5/8" TYPE X)
INSTALLATION) ik ik @ 8-81/2"+-AFF.
= =l TR - I
EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. THE T8
FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL GFCl /
HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT-CANDLES (54 LUX).
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT / NOTE TO ELECTRICAL
LUMINANCE AND BE LISTED FOR THE PURPOSE. / CONTRACTOR
EMERGENCY POWER FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE . .
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1203. IN OTHER THAN GROUP GYP. Bg g_'i”;',';‘ﬁ_(i’i_;_YPE %) 7/ GYP. B(g. g?_';'ﬁ',’;ﬁ}i’i_,I_YPE X Q'XEKFE)SXSR Eéx%UTILSE;C/)E;_CY
-2, EMERGENCY POWER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NOT LESS THAN 60 / G, CEILING T0 REMAIN NOTING THE EXISTING LOGATION
MINUTES FOR SYSTEMS REQUIRING EMERGENCY POWER. / 0——  VERFYHEGHTNFELD [—© ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO
TITLE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FIXTURES
E IX UNLESS THEY ARE FOUND TO BE / DRAWING NUMBER
T T — IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND
IE- _ — —~ — — N FINISH/COLOR ARE
— PRE-APPROVED BY OWNERS.
_q}\ REFLECTED CEILING &
S1 NEW EXTERIOR GRADE SCONCES S1 VERIFY IN FIELD. ELECTRICAL PLAN
AT EXISTING LOCATIONS FIRST FLOOR
A REFLECTED CEILING & ELECTRICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0" e e — N
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NYS BUILDING CODE REGARDING SMOKE DETECTORS 907.2.10.5 INTERCONNECTION EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION & EMERGENCY LIGHTING :
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCIES :
WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED PER CHAPTER 11 CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EXISTING oTE.
WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT IN GROUP R OR I-1 :
BUILDINGS OF NYS BUILDING CODE (1104.3 EXIT SIGN GFCI ARC FAULT COMBINATION
OCCUPANCIES, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A ILLUMINATION/1104.5.1 EMERGENGY POWER DURATION AND
907.2.10.2 GROUPS R-2, R-3, R-4 AND I-1 MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE INSTALLATION) e BREAKERS ON ALL 110 AMP
ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. PHYSICAL INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE CIRCUITS
SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE LISTED WIRELESS ALARMS ARE
MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R-2, R-3, R-4 AND |-1 REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT INSTALLED AND ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM. THE IEZ(IC-:I—ES(I)GI!\L\SNSEH)(AI'II_'LS?CI;EI\IITJIFURAZQI,_A?{ESEIESLE;\T@;EFEg_llizylsh:)AJggégHHiLL NOTE:
LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT-CANDLES (54 LUX) ALL WALL MOUNTED CantwellJackson
12' %NTL'E&@g&'ff@%ﬁuﬁ%ggggoﬁg'* SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA  NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT RECEPTACLES TO BE MOUNTED DESIGN BUILD
: LUMINANCE AND BE LISTED FOR THE PURPOSE. AT 18" A.F.F. TYP. U.O.N. 272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
3. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES 907.2.10.6 POWER SOURCE
EMERGENCY POWER FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE SARANAC LAKE. NY 12983
4. INEACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1203. IN OTHER THAN GROUP ,
NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR 12 EMERGENCY POWER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR NOT LESS THAN 60 LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL 203 .903 . 3218
5. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHERE SUCH WIRING IS MINUTES FOR SYSTEMS REQUIRING EMERGENCY POWER SCHEDULE ~ 518.354.09557
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM  SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A : info@cantwelljackson.com
INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS WITH INTEGRAL STROBES THAT ARE NOT SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION ©2022
LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN
FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL. EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1203. b DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW.
WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH b DEDICATED OUTLET
907.2.10.3 INSTALLATION NEAR COOKING APPLIANCES OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION.
OUTDOOR RECEPTACLE IN
[db
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS EXCEPTION: SMOKE ALARMS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH WEATHERPROOF BOX
UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM IN A BATTERY BACKUP WHERE THEY ARE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY | | BASIC LED LIGHT FIXTURE (BY
LOCATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.10.1 OR 907.2.10.2: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1203. <B> OWNER) DESIGNER SUGGESTS MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 FEET MOTION ACTIVATED FIXTURE PROPERTIES
(6096 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING ELECTRIGITY CONSUMPTION
APPLIANCE. IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH ~ 907.2.10.7 SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FEET (3048 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM Y |oama
A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE. SMOKE DETECTORS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 268 AND PROVIDED AS RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 6 PART OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE AN ACCEPTABLE @ SMOKE R SINGLE FAMILY INTO
FEET (1829 MM) HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING ~ ALTERNATIVE TO SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS AND SHALL , MULTI-EAMILY THREE
APPLIANCE. COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: @ SMOKE & CARBON = comBo
THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE (3) UNIT APARTMENT
REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 907. S1-H | EXTERIOR WALL SCONGE BUILDING
907.2.10.4 INSTALLATION NEAR BATHROOMS ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT (BY OWNER)
SHALL INITIATE ALARM NOTIFICATION IN THE DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING 32494 '(';\T(Eg\'A?NF%ALL SCONCE
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET (914 MM) UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.2. 211 BROADWAY
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE DOOR OR OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT $ SWITCH (WHITE) SARANAC LAKE. NY 12983
CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT SHALL NOT ACTIVATE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES OUTSIDE OF THE $ 3 WAY SWITCH (WHITE) ’
PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.10.1 OR DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT, PROVIDED THAT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL 3
907.2.10.2. IS GENERATED AND MONITORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6.6. $p [ LED DIMMER swiTcH wHiITE)
$F FAN SWITCH (WHITE)
OR1 [ 4" THIN RECESSED LED LIGHT gDﬁ%i?E)El)\IAANEEWW;I’I:TII\gLSI‘E 145
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CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203 .903 . 3218

EXISTING LOW PITCHED ROOF

OVER SUN PORCH AND 518 . 354 . 9557
iavivierecliL Bt EXISTING METAL info@cantwelljackson.com
REPLACED WITH STEPPED ROOFING TO BE ©2022
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APPROXIMATELY 24" AF.F. CODE
REQUIRES BOTTOM OF OPENINGS / /
CREATED BY OPERABLE WINDOWS TO y y
o e y 7 || LZ Y
WHEN 6' OR MORE ABOVE GRADE —|
FOR REFERENCE: WINDOW EGRESS /// /// EGRESS —— NEW VINYL
SHOWN COMPARABLE TO 0 MEETS OR 0MEETS OR SIDING,
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES EXCEEDS CLEAR s e PROFILE,
5?:215,’25':‘;3:13 111;; 575Q.FT. W-16 W-15 57SQ.FT. COLOR TBD,
:zc.)g.éds:mxlj-o 38 EXG. EXG. (TYP.)
M// EXG. EXG.
/// 4 /// /// 4 /// / / / EXQCEED;SCSEAR
OPENING AREA OF
5.7 SQ. FT.
ﬁ I ﬁ
EXG. EXG. EXG.
{DR10;
TITLE
—_— 0 @ @ / DRAWING NUMBER
FRONT FACADE OF HOUSE
FACING BROADWAY
EXISTING CONDITIONS VS.
FRONT FACADE OF HOUSE - FACING BROADWAY - PROPOSED ROOFLINE CHANGES PROPOSED ROOFLINE
2 CHANGES
SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0" e " —
o 1 2 4' 8'
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EXISTING METAL
ROOFING TO BE
REMOVED (TYP.)

EXISTING LOW PITCHED ROOF
OVER SUN PORCH AND
WALK-IN CLOSET IS TO BE
REMOVED ENTIRELY AND
REPLACED WITH STEPPED
INTERSECTING HIPPED ROOFS
TO AVOID FUTURE ISSUES
WITH WATER INFILTRATION

ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ON
EXISTING PORCH TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED //
WITH SMALLER WINDOW TO /
MEET CODE, IE: BOTTOM OF

OPENINGS CREATED BY
OPERABLE WINDOWS TO BE A
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 24"
ABOVE THE ADJACENT

INTERIOR FLOOR WHEN 6' OR —1 ///

MORE ABOVE GRADE

A\
A\
A\
A\

—— EXISTING VINYL
/_ SIDING TO BE
REMOVED (TYP.)

N\
A\
N\
N\

2
©
2
»

IF OWNER CHOOSES
ALTERNATE ROOF COLOR,
ENTRANCE ROOFS MAY BE
STRIPPED FOR NEW
COORDINATING ROOFING (TYP.)

m
>/
[€)]
m
X
@

EXISTING BANK OF
WINDOWS (IN APARTMENT
UNIT #2) IS TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH PROPER EGRESS
WINDOW (GLIDING
WINDOW IS PROPOSED
WHICH MEETS OR
EXCEEDS CLEAR OPENING

EXISTING EXTERIOR SCONCES
TO BE REPLACED

AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE | _—1
R

MORE THAT 44" AF F. |
EXG.

1 SIDE OF HOUSE - FACING MC CLELLAND ST. - EXISTING CONDITIONS

SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

Q APPROXIMATE HEIGHT TO TOP OF
PROPOSED ROOF ALTERATION 37'-0"+-

12/12 PITCH, 2 X 10 RAFTERS FOR PROPER
CALCULATED RAFTER SPAN

Q SECOND STEPPED HEIGHT TO TOP OF NEW INTERSECTING
GABLE ROOF APPROX 32'-4"+-, VERIFY IN FIELD

HEIGHT TO TOP OF EXISTING
& L50r APPROX 30T INSTALL W/ SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
HURRICANE CLIPS. REFER TO

NEW METAL MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONMANUAL FOR
g EIRST STEPPED HEIGHT O TOP OF NEW INTERSECTING ROOFING, RECOMMENDED SELECTION, INSTALLATION

GABLE ROOF APPROX 28'-0"+-, VERIFY IN FIELD PROFILE,
COLOR TBD, INSTRUCTIONS, & FASTENER REQUIREMENTS

TYP.) OR 30
) e AL NEW CDX INTERLOCKING ROOF DECK TO BE

ASPHALT INSTALLED ON ENTIRETY, WITH ICE AND
SHINGLE WATER SHIELD AND NEW METAL ROOF.

NEW SUN PORCH WINDOWS SHOWN
APPROXIMATELY 2'-4" AFF.F. CODE
REQUIRES BOTTOM OF OPENINGS
CREATED BY OPERABLE WINDOWS TO BE
A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 24" ABOVE THE
ADJACENT INTERIOR FLOOR WHEN

6' OR MORE ABOVE GRADE

A\
A\

FOR REFERENCE: WINDOW
SHOWN COMPARABLE TO
ANDERSEN 400 SERIES
CW35, SMARTSUN

70 5/8" X 4'-11 1/8"

R.0. 71 1/8" X 50 3/8"

(OR EQUAL)

A\
A\

IF OWNER CHOOSES
ALTERNATE ROOF COLOR,
ENTRANCE ROOFS MAY BE
STRIPPED FOR NEW
COORDINATING ROOFING (TYP.)

m
>/
@
m
x
9]

FOR REFERENCE: WINDOW ‘ EGRESS
SHOWN COMPARABLE TO o MEETS OR

ANDERSEN 200 SERIES // EXCEEDS // // //
244GW5030, SMARTSUN 7 CLEAR

411 172" X 211 172" loPENING AREA]
R.O. 50" X 3'-0" OF 5.7 SQ. FT.

(OR EQUAL)
W

NEW EXTERIOR SCONCES

—

2 SIDE OF HOUSE - FACING MC CLELLAND ST. - PROPOSED ROOFLINE CHANGES

SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

2

SIDE OF HOUSE - FACING MC CLELLAND ST. - EXISTING CONDITIONS

SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

CantwellJackson
DESIGN BUILD

272 FOREST HILL AVENUE
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983
203.903 . 3218
518 . 354 . 9557
info@cantwelljackson.com
©2022

MINDFUL MOUNTAIN
PROPERTIES

RESIDENTIAL REMODEL
SINGLE FAMILY INTO
MULTI-FAMILY THREE
(3) UNIT APARTMENT

BUILDING

211 BROADWAY
SARANAC LAKE, NY 12983

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYS
EDUCATIONA LAW, ARTICLE 145,
SECTION 7209, IT IS A VIOLATION OF
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS
HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, TO ALTER AN ITEM OF
THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.
THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

ISSUE DATE & SCALE:
DATE: 6-29-22
SCALE: AS SHOWN

TITLE
/ DRAWING NUMBER

SIDE OF HOUSE
FACING MC CLELLAND ST.

EXISTING CONDITIONS VS.
PROPOSED ROOFLINE
CHANGES
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Village of Saranac Lake
Community Development Department

3 Main Street

Saranac Lake, NY 12983

Phone (518) 891-0490

Fax (518) 891-5928
www.saranaclakeny.qov

VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
WATERFRONT ASSESSMENT FORM (WAF)

Section A. Instructions

Instructions: Applicants or, in the case of direct actions, Village agencies, shall complete this WAF for proposed actions which are subject to the
LWRP consistency review law. This assessment is intended to supplement other information used by a Village agency in making a determination of
consistency with the Village's Local Waterfront Revitalization Program.

Before answering the questions in Section C, the preparer of this form should review the policies and explanations of policy contained in the Local
Waterfront Revitalization Program (LWRP), a copy of which is on file in the Village of Saranac Lake Offices, 3 Main Street, Saranac Lake, NY 12983
or online at www.saranaclakeny.qov. A proposed action should be evaluated as fo its significant beneficial and adverse effects upon the waterfront
area.

If any question in Section C on this form is answered "yes”, then the proposed action may affect the achievement of the LWRP policy standards and
conditions contained in the consistency review law. Thus, the actions should be analyzed in more detail and, if necessary, modified prior to making a
determination that it is consistent to the maximum extent practicable with the LWRP policy standards and conditions. If an action cannot be certified
as consistent with the LWRP policy standards and conditions, it shall not be undertaken.

SECTION B. Description of Site and Proposed Action

t Nemeclappltant Ross Mﬁah‘j /Mmo"g‘«( M“W"""‘- pf_f’f/.%’cs LLC

2. Mailing address: QJ \J 3. Telephone Number:
16 s ”fj Lokepl,,; Y 124 SI9-59¢ s
4. Location of action: J ,(- 5. Tax Map # (s):
H| Brad ey, Savama, Lyke 16966144 66 21 61 o>
6. Size of site: | 7. Presentland use(s): .
. 3G Acres Vacant res.\LmLz\‘
8. Present zoning classrﬁcatlon RPN 9. Percentage of site which contains slopes of 15% or greater:
Frend Hell” = vesrentan| B2 z,
10. Type of action (check appropnate response)
o Direclly undertaken (e.g. capital construction, planning activity, agency regulation, land transaction)
o Financial assistance {e.g. grant, loan, subsidy)
XX Permit, approval, ficense, certification
O Agency undertaking action:
11. Streams, lakes, ponds, or wetlands existing within or confinuous to the project area?
" No
o Yes If yes, Waterbody Name: Waterbody Size(in acres):
12. Describe nature and extent of action:
:n*\é’r:o( fC/‘lo,_, ( \J‘_‘..‘. ‘INV S-L‘JS CI’ Rm(ﬁezl \/‘“—0 Mml’( ‘e"“ l‘j h&slﬁ
13. Describe any unique or unusual land forms on the project site (i.e. bluffs, ground depressions, other geological formations): J

14. Will the action be direclly undertaken, require funding, or approval by a State or Federal Agency?
No
o Yes ffyes, which State or Federal Agency?
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SECTION C. Waterfront Assessment (To be completed by reviewing agency)

1. Will the proposed action have a significant effect upon:

(@) Commercial or recreational use of fish and wildlife resources

(b) Scenic quality of the waterfront environment?

(c) Development of future, or existing water dependent uses?
(d) Stability of the shoreline?
Q)
(f
(

<
m
[0p]

Surface or groundwater quality?
) Existing or potential public recreation opportunities?
g) Structures, sites or districts of historic, archeological or cultural significance to the Village, State or nation?
2. Will the proposed action involve or result in any of the following:
a) Physical alteration of land along the shoreline, land under water or coastal waters?
) Physical alteration of two (2) acres or more of land located elsewhere in the waterfront area?
) Expansion of existing public services or infrastructure in undeveloped or low density areas of the waterfront area?
) Energy facility not subject to Article VII or VIII of the Public Service Law?
) Mining, excavation, filling or dredging?
) Reduction of existing or potential public access to or along the shore?
g) Sale or change in use of publicity-owned lands located on the shoreline or under water?
h) Development within designated flood hazard area?

(
(b
(c
(d
(e
(f
(
(
(

i) Development on a natural feature that provides protection against flooding or erosion?
()) Diminished surface or groundwater quality?
(k) Removal of ground cover from the site?
3. Project:
(@) If a project is to be located adjacent to shore:
(1) Will water-related recreation be provided?
(2) Will public access to the shoreline be provided?
(3) Does the project require a waterfront site?
(4) Willit supplant a recreational or maritime use?
(5) Do essential public services and facilities presently exist at or near the site?
(6) Isitlocated in a flood prone area
(7) Isitlocated in an area of high erosion
(b) If the project site is publicly owned:
(1) Will the project protect, maintain and/or increase the level and types of public access to water-related recreation resources and facilities?
(2) If located in the foreshore, will access to those and adjacent lands be provided?
(3) Willitinvolve the siting and construction of major energy facilities?
(4) Willitinvolve the discharge of effluents from major steam electric generating and industrial facilities into a waterway
(c) Is the project site presently used by the community as an open space or recreation area?
(d) Does the present site offer or include scenic views or vistas known to be important to the community?
(e) Will the surface area of any waterways or wetland areas be increased or decreased by the proposal?
() Will the project involve any waste discharges?
(9) Does the project involve surface or subsurface liquid waste disposal?
(h) Does the project involve transport, storage, treatment or disposal of solid waste or hazardous material?
(i) Does the project involve shipment or storage of petroleum products?
(i) Does the project involve discharge of toxics, hazardous substances or other pollutants?
(k) Will the project affect any area designated as a freshwater wetland?
(I) Will the project alter drainage flow, patterns or surface water runoff on or from the site
(m) Will best management practices be utilized to control storm water runoff into waterways?
(n) Will the project cause emissions which exceed Federal or State air quality standards or generate significant amounts of nitrates or sulfates?

NNOO000000000000 0000000 FAooonoonoono Fonoooool
[([DOpoCOEEEEO000 CEeedEE BHoEHEnnoEEEBoanrEn b

SECTION D. Remarks or Additional Information

For questions answered “Yes” in Section C, explain methods you will undertake to reduce adverse effects. Review the LWRP to see if the project is consistent with
each policy. List policies the project is not consistent with and explain all mitigating actions. Add any additional sheets necessary to complete this form.
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SECTION E. Preparer Information

Preparer's Name (Please print): . .
Jamie Konkoski

Title: . .
Community Development Director

Organization Name: _ .
Village of Saranac Lake

Phone Number;
518-891-4150

Signature: Date:

SECTION F. Determination of LWRP Consistency (To be completed by the Planning Board)

The Village of Saranac Lake Planning Board finds that the above referenced project is:
o consistent with LWRP policy standards and conditions.
o not consistent with LWRP policy standards and conditions and shall not be undertaken.

Print Name of Planning Board Chair

Signature of Planning Board Chair Date
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional rescarch or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: 3 ( \ B(Ue\'\w’*-{

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
211 Broadway, Saranac Lake NY

Briefl Description of Proposed Action:, i
Modity single family dwelling to mult family Zunits) uf {aduank n-£ o NS 8 5P oy Lo

oo . Lms_ire,{m S,\O\/g\/\a) O(\\.Lb, UP:}\ﬂA‘Qﬁ 4o exderiec Yo "f\dﬂs‘%
Ao s s 5\&/\%- and padnk [Light blve /»J/\;k—(-{\‘m\. e pairs A
potkad (o0& a5 wdh. ey Wiy Svaduald C)/L&/\%es 2 A Loalts 4 Oc
Lks ank e rootn Welks by 0ne gk : " Creart.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: «O H / M ;Wi [ I M 0«:4 a' Telephone: Sig- JLI -5‘0&
<5 [ 1A W\T /afff“"lf 5. LLC E-Mail; R//Lim COMc _C’_l”l‘vlwi
Address: : ' ’ :
16 Wesalley R4

City/PO: . State: Zip Code
Lake Plac:) NY 13546
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

X

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: |:I
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? aE acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
c. Total acreage (project sitc and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 03{ acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[QUrban [JRural (non-agricuiture) [JIndustrial [} Commercial BRIResidential (suburban)

Ororest [ClAgriculture ] Aquatic [JOther (specify):
{1parkland
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5. Is the proposed action,

=
4]

Z
>

NO
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? |:I

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L]

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

=
=
w

X

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify: N o

s
=
w

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

XOE O

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state encrgy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

o
=
w2

[]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

g
=
7]

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

X X

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodics regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

XXZ O F O 3 X BEOOKE K EEKK

X

14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[J Shoreline [JForest [ Agricultural/grasslands [ EBarly mid-successional
[ Wetland OJurban [X1 Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? B‘ D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
NO | YES

| 17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? E No [CJYEs

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: [CNno [Jvyes

X
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NO | YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resutt in the impoundment of
water or other liquids (e.g.-retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: g D

19. Has the sitc of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: XI D

NO | YES

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: E [:I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE i /
Applicant/sponsm:r name: Qd&S /\{ﬁﬂ/\*/ Date: _ , 7 / é Olg\
Signature: ﬁ-n—-, /&»——,/ ’

e
=
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